FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SouthPark After Five Contact: Chasity Todd (843) 591-6943 | <u>ctodd@whirlwind-creative.com</u>

SouthPark After Five Returns for Six Weeks This Fall

Evening entertainment series includes free live music and more

CHARLOTTE, NC (August 9, 2023) – SouthPark After Five, a free weekly evening entertainment event, will return to the SouthPark neighborhood six times this fall starting on September 7. Hosted by SouthPark Community Partners and produced by Southern Entertainment, SouthPark After Five attracted nearly 15,000 guests during its inaugural season this spring. The fall series will feature a new lineup of musical guests and hands-on art experiences.

SouthPark After Five will be held at Symphony Park at the corner of Barclay Downs Drive and Carnegie Boulevard, adjacent to SouthPark Mall. SouthPark After Five kicks off at 5 p.m. on Thursday, September 7 and will continue every Thursday through October 12. Photos of the spring SouthPark After Five are available <u>here</u>.

"After the success of the spring concert series, we couldn't be more excited to bring people together for another edition of SouthPark After Five," said Adam Rhew, President and Executive Director of SouthPark Community Partners. "Symphony Park is the ideal home for this fun, free experience for people of all ages. We're looking forward to showcasing this incredible community asset again this season."

With live music, interactive art with Charlotte-based artists, and craft beverages and food trucks, SouthPark After Five offers a new experience every week. The event will host a wide variety of bands including rock, country, jazz, and tribute bands. The weekly entertainment lineup will include:

- Breakfast Club Ultimate 80's
- Landslide NC A Fleetwood Mac Tribute Band
- Coconut Groove Steely Dan Tribute
- Chicago Rewired
- One Irish Rover A Van Morrison Tribute Band
- Thurston Howell Band

"After the overwhelming success and unwavering support for SouthPark After 5 during the spring, we are thrilled to bring this event back for the upcoming fall season," said Bob Durkin of Southern Entertainment. "We are excited to bring this event back to Symphony Park and the SouthPark community."

About SouthPark After Five:

SouthPark After Five is a weekly happy hour and free entertainment series located at Symphony Park in the SouthPark neighborhood. SouthPark after Five, hosted by SouthPark Community Partners and produced by Southern Entertainment, provides the ultimate destination to gather and unwind while enjoying live music in a fun and casual neighborhood atmosphere. SouthPark After Five features a wide variety of acts including rock, country, jazz, tribute bands.

About SouthPark Community Partners:

SouthPark Community Partners is a nonprofit economic and community development organization that leads SouthPark's advancement by driving economic vitality, creating memorable experiences, and ensuring an extraordinary quality of life. SCP serves the SouthPark municipal service district through a partnership with the City of Charlotte. Learn more at <u>www.southparkclt.org</u>, and by following @southparkclt on Instagram and Facebook.

About Southern Entertainment:

Southern Entertainment is a full-service event and production company. Our unwavering commitment to excellence has led us to produce over 500 events across the United States. We specialize in planning, marketing, and executing a wide range of concerts, festivals, and other live music events with some of the music industry's biggest stars.

###

For more information about SouthPark After Five, visit <u>southparkafter5.com</u>.